oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooonon
oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooonon

ooooooooooooono

Jooboooboodgboootdbd

oot rogbomostboboboomooobn

gobogd
gobodobooobooboo
oado
oo

goog
guobodgoogobogo

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooog
oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooog

oooooooooono

*ooon



12

B 000488 200488

112144

“ 12 " 2015

2012
2015 12 25 2015 12 25
2015 12 25

2015-083



2013
1

2015

12

26



20%
[2003]612

[2009]3

OFI1 RQFII

(

[2009]47

OFII
)

10%



0536-215 8008
0536-215 8977
262705

010-5832 8888

010-5832 8764

4036

010-66299517
010-66299589

12

15

16-20



	3510849-m01annc  Book(c-18.48)
	2012年公司债券2015年付息公告   2015-083

